SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Thursday, the 29th Day of August, 1907.

LAND LAWS AMENDMENT BILL.

Mr. Witty, in Committee, to move the following amendments:—

Clause 6, line 37: Omit the words "sixty-six" and substitute the words "thirty-three."

Clause 27A, line 37: Omit the word "two" and substitute the word

"four."

Clause 54, line 10: Omit the word "five" and substitute the word "ten."

Clause 65A, line 23: Omit the word "five" and substitute the word "ten." After the word "person" in line 27, insert the words "is landless and a married man with children, or a widower with children, or a widow with children," and by adding the following proviso: "Provided also that not more than two leases shall be granted under this section in any one estate."